

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CIVIL APPLICATION (S) NO. 31 OF 2023  
IN  
SECOND APPEAL (St.) NO. 21905 OF 2022

Degraj s/o. Wamanrao Khode

vs.

Lomeshwar s/o. Ramchandra Khode

-----  
Office notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

-----  
Smt. V. P. Thakare Advocate for respondent.

CORAM : SMT.M.S.JAWALKAR J.

DATE : 27/03/2023

None for the appellant.

2. List the matter on **03/04/2023**, by way of last chance.

**JUDGE**