

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 192 OF 2023

In

STAMP NO. OF

Degraj S/o Wamanrao KhodePETITIONER

V/S

Lomeshwar S/o. Ramchandra KhodeRESPONDENT

DUJENDRA KUMAR H. SHARMA for Petitioner

PRASHANT VIJAYRAO THAKRE for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 25th January, 2024

P.C. :

S.O. to two weeks to remove office objections as last chance.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)