



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO.192 OF 2023

Degraj Wamanrao Khode .Vs. Lomeshwar Ramchandra Khode

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Ms. Vishakha Madhwani, Advocate for appellant.

Mr. P.V. Thakare Advocate for respondent.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 27/02/2026

1. The learned Advocate for the appellant states that the record and proceedings of the learned First Appellate Court are not traceable and therefore she is unable to obtain certified copies of the memorandum of appeal in Regular Civil Appeal No.608 of 2016 and judgment and decree dated 29.11.2019 passed in the said appeal. She states that in view of the aforesaid, office objections pertaining to filing of certified copies are not removed.

2. In view of the aforesaid, the learned Advocate for the appellant makes a request to call record and proceedings.

3. Call record and proceedings.

4. Stand over to **17.04.2026**.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)