



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 192 OF 2023**

DEGRAJ S/O WAMANRAO KHODE

**Vrs.**

LOMESHWAR S/O RAMCHANDRA KHODE

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

-----  
Ms. Vishakha, Advocate h/f Shri D. H. Sharma, Advocate for  
appellant.  
Ms. Vijaya Thakre, Advocate for respondent-sole.

**CORAM: Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.**

**DATE : 04/05/2026.**

At the request of learned counsel for the  
appellant, time is granted till **15/06/2026** for filing  
certified copy of Memo of Regular Civil Appeal  
No.608/2016.

[JUDGE]